Snapshot Day 10/12/05 Data

(Salt Front RM 53.2)

RIVER MILE 97

Ulster Landing State Park, Town of Ulster, Ulster Co.

Latitude 42(N, Longitude 73(56’W


Location: Swimming beach, Ulster Landing Park, Town of Ulster, Ulster County

Area: fishing, swimming beach, has a building with restrooms
Surrounding Land Use: Rural Park, Forested, Beach 

Sampling Site: beach, sandy, altered bank with bulkhead with metal plates holding shore in place,  riprap, covered with trees, Piping entering the river north of site

Plants in area: no plants evident today but there is usually some water celery 

	Water plants
	Water celery 1%
	
	
	

	Land plants
	
	
	
	


Water depth: 

River Bottom : sandy bottom, muddy water

	ITEM
	Time
	Reading 1
	Reading 2
	Comments

	Physical  
	 
	
	
	

	Air Temperature
	10:15 AM
	11(C

51.8 (F
	11:00 AM
	11(C

51.8 (F

	Wind Speed
	4 on beaufort
	North
	Choppy water

	Cloud Cover
	overcast
	rainy
	
	

	Weather today
	heavy rain 

	Weather recently
	rain 

	Water Temperature
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Turbidity

turbidimeter
	10:00 

29 NTU
	10:30

26 NTU
	11:30

31 NTU
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Chlorophyll
	10:15
	0.3 
	
	

	Chemical
	
	
	
	

	DO 

(ampules)
	10:35
	7.0 mg/L
	
	

	pH
	10:40
	7.0 X2 tests
	7.5 X1 test
	Indicator sol.

	Phosphate
	10:55
	0.1 mg/L
	0.2 mg/L
	0.1 mg/L

	Nitrate 
	11:15 AM
	0.6 mg/L
	0.8 mg/L
	0.4 mg/L

	Alkalinity
	
	
	
	

	Salinity
	11:10
	0 ppt
	
	Meter - Horiba U-10

	Fish Catch

28’seineX35’ pull
	Number Caught
	Species
	CPUE
	Seine 

	
	1
	Pumpkinseed
	2 inches
	

	
	16
	Spottail Shiner
	3.5 inches
	

	
	4
	Striped Bass
	2.5 inches
	

	
	10 
	White Perch
	4 inches
	

	
	1 
	Yellow Perch
	5.5 inches
	Had ulcerated skin

	
	2 
	Minnows
	
	

	Seine #1
	9:45 AM
	12 fish
	0.04
	

	Seine #2
	10:35
	12 fish
	0.04
	

	Seine #3
	11:15
	9 fish
	0.03
	

	Tides
	10:15 am
	Set stick
	
	

	
	11:05 AM
	Dropped 2’5”
	Falling
	

	
	11:35 AM
	Dropped 4’2”
	Falling
	

	Currents
	9:50
	
	North/flood
	

	
	11:30
	
	North/flood
	

	Traffic
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Other Items
	
	
	
	

	Core
	
	
	
	


